signed with reference to QRs / specifications given showing how far the tender items 

satisfy each such parameter. 

(b) The Bidders must submit a ‘Non-Blacklisting Declaration’ of their firm in any states 

within India. No “Black-Listed” firms will be entertained. 

(c) Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen Thousand only) 

Process of Earnest Money Deposit through offline instruments like Bank Draft, Pay 

Order etc. will be stopped for e-tender procurement. Necessary Earnest Money will be 

deposited by the bidder electronically: online –through his net banking enabled bank